

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 2025

Media Contact: Leigh Hopkins Director of Marketing & Public Relations (214) 871-2390 | I.hopkins@dbdt.com

DALLAS BLACK DANCE THEATRE WELCOMES NEW INTERIM ARTISTIC DIRECTOR RICHARD A. FREEMAN, JR. LEADING "LARGER THAN LIFE" 48TH SEASON



PHOTO CREDIT: JIN KIM

Dallas Black Dance Theatre's (DBDT) dynamic 48th season continues under the leadership of Interim Artistic Director Richard A. Freeman, Jr., whose deep roots in American dance and relationship with DBDT that spans nearly 20 years brings a rich artistic perspective to the company's legacy.

A native of Washington, D.C., Freeman's journey in dance began with the District of Columbia Youth Ensemble and the Washington Ballet, flourishing through his education at the prestigious Duke Ellington School of the Arts and Virginia Commonwealth University. His professional career spans performances with Elisa Monte Dance, Dallas Black Dance Theatre, Arts Unlimited, and Houston Grand Opera. Freeman's versatility shines through his appearances in notable productions including Casablanca, Porgy and Bess, and The WIZ, as well as commercial work.

"The board of Dallas Black Dance Theatre is pleased to announce Mr. Freeman as the leader of our artistic organization," said **Georgia Scaife**, President of the Dallas Black Dance Theatre Board of Directors. "He brings great experience, expertise and has deep knowledge of our artistic programs. Richard, is champion of our rich legacy and is strongly committed to the ongoing success of Dallas Black Dance Theatre."

Freeman's choreographic influence has already left a notable mark on the dance community, creating works for numerous prestigious institutions including **Texas Ballet Theater School**, **Duke Ellington School**



of Arts, Texas Christian University and Booker T. Washington High School for the Performing and Visual Arts. His artistry has been shaped by performing works from legendary choreographers such as Alvin Ailey, Talley Beatty, and Debbie Allen.

He also brings a unique perspective to the role, having served as DBDT's resident choreographer, Artistic Assistant for DBDT: *Encore!*, Booking Assistant for both Dallas Black Dance Theatre and DBDT: *Encore!* and Artistic Project Coordinator. His extensive experience teaching master classes and workshops nationwide positions him well to carry forward the company's educational mission while pushing artistic boundaries in this exciting new chapter.

"I am happy that Dallas Black Dance Theatre has chosen Richard to lead the Artistic Program of the organization," shared **Ann M. Williams**, Dallas Black Dance Theatre Founder. "It has been an honor to see him develop his artistic skills of performance and leadership over these past 17 years."

"When I was a younger company member, I shared with Ms. Williams that it was my dream to someday be in her position, and now, years later those dreams have finally come to fruition," said Freeman.

Freeman's vision for the 48th season, themed "LARGER THAN LIFE," promises to take audiences on a personal journey of self-reflection. "Let Dallas Black Dance Theatre be your guide through the intricate intimacies of curiosity, depth, pain, joy, love and celebration, proving that art is truly larger than life."

ABOUT DALLAS BLACK DANCE THEATRE

Founded in 1976 by Ann Williams, Dallas Black Dance Theatre's mission is to create and produce contemporary modern dance at the highest level of artistic excellence through performances and educational programs that bridge cultures and reach diverse communities. As the largest and oldest professional dance company in Dallas, DBDT is the fourth-largest Black dance company in the nation, the seventh-largest contemporary modern dance company, and ranked 36th among the nation's leading ballet companies. Located in the thriving downtown Dallas Arts District, DBDT has performed worldwide for over 5 million arts patrons and 3 million students in 33 states and 16 countries on five continents. The performances include two Olympics (1996 & 2012), the nation's most prestigious venues (Lincoln Center, Kennedy Center, Broadway, Jacob's Pillow and Joyce Theatre), and for such luminaries as Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II and South African President Nelson Mandela. Since the pandemic began in 2020, DBDT performances have also been viewed virtually in 43 countries. The Company has been recognized by the National Endowment for the Arts as an American Masterpiece Touring Artist (2008) and received the Texas Medal of the Arts Award for Arts Education (2017).

For more details about **Dallas Black Dance Theatre**, visit ww.dbdt.com.